

## THE ROCKY RIVER HISTORICAL SOCIETY

To:

Subject: Rocky River Historical Society Corporate Sponsorship

The Rocky River Historical Society would like to invite you to join us as a Corporate Sponsor for \$250 for 2021-2022. This sponsorship level will help raise funds to secure a permanent home to display our archives as well as provide educational opportunities for youth and the community.

As a Corporate Sponsor you would receive the following:

- Your business name as a Program Sponsor on the first page of our printed newsletters mailed to over 100 members, and name and address promoted inside newsletters for one year (five issues)
- Your business name displayed on a poster and announced at five Historical Society programs with over 40 people in attendance
- Your business name on publications at community events
- Profile of business at programs, events and newsletters

The Rocky River Historical Society is deeply rooted in historical preservation and community outreach. Your sponsorship helps us support our mission which is to preserve and promote the unique history and heritage of the City of Rocky River. The benefits of your sponsorship last one year and will enrich your community in the process.

The Society is a qualified charitable 501(c)3 organization for income tax purposes. We will be happy to send you a letter to use for the tax year.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Gay Christensen-Dean Treasurer Rocky River Historical Society 440-356-0095

## ROCKY RIVER HISTORICAL SOCIETY SPONSORSHIP APPLICATION

CLASSIFICATION
CORPORATE \$250
PRIMARY MEMBER INFORMATION
BUSINESS NAME:
FIRST AND LAST NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE:
EMAIL:
Would you be interested in volunteering your time on a committee or at our events throughout the year?
YES NO
If yes, which of the following interests you?
Board of Trustees (includes strategic planning, finance, building and site selection)
Membership Committee (development)
Program Committee (events, community outreach)
Archive and History
Marketing Ambassador

Thank your in advance for your support! Rocky River Historical Society is a 501(c)3 organization supported by donations and membership dues. All donations to RRHS are tax deductible. The Society works within the community to explore, foster, preserve and promote local history through events, education and programming.

A check can be made out to Rocky River Historical Society and mailed to:

Rocky River Historical Society

P.O. Box 16445

Rocky River, OH 44116